FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

07-24-1998



100773711

locket No.: P00183US0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 \blacksquare Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-16-98 Karim Nafisi-Movaghar Thomas T. Svanoe Name: Interhealth Nutritionals Incorporated William A. Seroy Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1320 Galaxy Way ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Concord State: CA ZIP: 94520 Other _ Execution Date: September 5, 8, 10, 1997 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/919,805 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James C. Weseman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: _ Enclosed LAW OFFICES OF JAMES C. WESEMAN Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 401 West A Street, Suite 1600 8. Deposit account number: 2086/1680 State: CA ZIP: 92101 City: San Diego DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true popy of the original document. James C. Weseman Signature Name of Person Signing eet, attachments, and dodulment: Total number of pages including cover s

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KARIM NAFISI-MOVAGHAR, THOMAS T. SVANOE and WILLIAM A. SEROY, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

States Letters Patent:	
Fitle of Invention:	METHOD FOR EXTRACTION OF PROANTHOCYANIDINS FROM PLANT MATERIAL
Date of Execution:	Filing Date: August 29, 1997
Serial No.: <u>08/91</u>	9,805
94520, hereinafter ref	terhealth Nutritionals Incorporated, 1320 Galaxy Way, Concord, California ferred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and rention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on
consideration of the sireceipt of which is helthese presents do sellassigns, all right, title Letters Patent, and an States and all countrie whole or in part, substaid interest to be hele	FORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in turn of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, reby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by a assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States by Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United es throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in titutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the d and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have it by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the ny Letters Patent.
expense, cooperate wexecute, verify, acknow Patent and for the reisperform such other ac	her agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's ith Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, whedge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters save thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will its as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for provement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, sors and assigns.
IN TESTIMON' assignment on the da	Y WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this tes indicated below.
Dated: <u>9-10</u> 97	Karin Natisi-Movaghar
Dated: <u>じち SEP /</u> 9	Thomas T. Svanbe
Dated: 9(8)QT	William A. Seroy
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On,	19, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
	ally known to me
or proved	I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to me that he/she/the	hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the uted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.

(SEAL)
PATENT

State of	CALIFORNIA		_ \	JUL 15 1653	MT 16
County of	SAN JOAQUIN		•	TRADEMA"	
SEPTE	MBER 05, 1997	before me,	SCOTT DAMOUNY	, NOTARY PU	BLIC STEWN & TRA
On	Data		Name and Title of Office	er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Nota	ıry Public")
personally a	ppeared <u>THOMAS S</u>	VANOE*****	**************************************	**************************************	*****
			rsonally known to me		
		<u> A</u> J pro	oved to me on the basi	s of satisfactor	y evidence
,		to be	the person(x) whose roninstrument and acknow	ame(x) is/at(e :	subscribed to the
	SCOTT DAMOUNY Commission #1054607	exec	uted the same in his/h	r/their authoriz	zed capacity(jes)
	Notary Public — California San Joaquin County	noroc	hat by his/ber/tbeir sig on(s), or the entity upo		
	My Comm. Expires Apr 19,199		d, executed the instrum		1 · •
		WITN	NESS my hand and off	cial seal.	
		_	With Jan	of Notary Public	
		OPT	IONAL —	of Notary Public	·
Though the in		ired by law, it may pro	ve valuable to persons relyi		nt and could prevent
	fraudulent re	emoval and reattachm	ent of this form to another d	ocument.	
Description	on of Attached Do	ocument			
•	on of Attached Do				
Title or Type	e of Document:	ASSIGNMENT	N	lumber of Page	es: (1) ONE
Title or Type Document D	e of Document:	ASSIGNMENT		•	
Title or Type Document D	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF	N	•	
Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ot Capacity(e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Bigner(s)		•	
Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ot Capacity(e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Bigner(s)		LLIAM A. SE	EROY
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by Some:THOMAS_SVANC	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Bigner(s)	ISI-MOVAGHAR & WI Signer's Name:	LLIAM A. SE	EROY
Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Above (ies) Claimed by Some:THOMAS_SVANC	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Bigner(s)	Signer's Name:	LLIAM A. SE	EROY
Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nai Individua Corporat Title(s):	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by Some:THOMAS_SVANC	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Signer(s) DE***********************************	ISI-MOVAGHAR & WI Signer's Name:	LLIAM A. SE	EROY
Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ot Capacity(Signer's Nat Individua Corporat Title(s): Partner - Attorney-	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO Il e Officer Limited Gener	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Signer(s) DE***********************************	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner — □ Lin	ELLIAM A. SE	EROY
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Ot Capacity(Signer's Nat Individua Corporat Title(s): Partner - Attorney- Trustee	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Above (ies) Claimed by Some:THOMAS_SVANC Ille Officer Limited General-in-Fact	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Signer(s) DE************ al	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner — Lir Attorney-in-Face	ELLIAM A. SE	ral
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat Millindividua Corporat Title(s): Partner Attorney- Trustee Guardiar	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO Il e Officer Limited Gener	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF Signer(s))E***********	Signer's Name:	ELLIAM A. SE	ral
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat Mill Individua Corporat Title(s): _ Partner - Attorney- Trustee Guardian	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO ll e Officer LimitedGener -in-Fact n or Conservator	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF: Signer(s))E********* al RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:	er mited Gene	ral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat Mark Individua Corporat Title(s): Partner Attorney- Trustee Guardian Other:	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO e Officer Limited Gener in-Fact n or Conservator	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF: Signer(s))E********** al RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:	er mited Gene	ral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat Mark Individua Corporat Title(s): Partner Attorney- Trustee Guardian Other:	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO e Officer Limited Gener in-Fact n or Conservator	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF: Signer(s))E********** al RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:	er mited Gene	ral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Ot Capacity(Signer's Nat Individua Corporat Title(s): Partner Attorney- Trustee Guardian Other:	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO e Officer Limited Gener in-Fact n or Conservator	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF: Signer(s))E********** al RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:	er mited Gene	ral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type Document E Signer(s) Of Capacity(Signer's Nat Mill Individua Corporat Title(s): _ Partner - Attorney- Trustee Guardian	e of Document: Date:AUGUST_29 ther Than Named Abor (ies) Claimed by S me:THOMAS_SVANO e Officer Limited Gener in-Fact n or Conservator	ASSIGNMENT 9, 1997 ve: KARIM NAF: Signer(s))E********** al RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:	er mited Gene	ral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

<u> </u>	energeneral en la constante de
	(5)
State of Colifornia	JUL 1 6 1998 7
County of Contra Costa	- RADEMAPH
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
On DO SOF 1994 before me,	Oanne M. Kauhare, Nataryk Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared William A.	Deroy -
	Name(s) of Agner(s)
personally known to me – OR – 🗌 proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
	whose name(x) is as subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that the speather executed the
	same in his/he/their authorized capacity(hes), and that b
	his/ser/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(🔊 acted
JAMEN MANNE Complete 10000	executed the instrument.
Notary Public — Colfornia	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Biplies Jun 26, 2000	vvi investo my nana ana omolai seal.
(Janus M. Manhaul
	Signature of Hotally Fublic
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
	anneni oi iois ioni io anomei documen.
	mment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	minent of this form to another document.
•	
Title or Type of Document: 1351900	ment
Title or Type of Document: 1351900	ment
Title or Type of Document: 1351900	Next Number of Pages: One —
Title or Type of Document: 1351900	Next Number of Pages: One —
Title or Type of Document: 1351900 Document Date: 29 August Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 11000	ment
Title or Type of Document: 1551900 Document Date: 29 August Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 110000 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Merst 1997 — Number of Pages: One — Nas T. Suance, Karim Nafi Mouagher
Title or Type of Document: 1551900 Document Date: 29 August Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 110000 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Merst 1997 — Number of Pages: One — Nas T. Svance, Karim Nafi Movaeher
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Dilliam H. Jones	Number of Pages: One - Nas T. Suance, Karim Nafi Mouagher Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Undividual	Mart Number of Pages: One - Nas T. Suance, Karim Nafi Mouagher Signer's Name: Individual
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN OF Document Date: ASSIGN OF DOCUMENT	Number of Pages: One - Nast. Suarce, Karim Nafi Mouagher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One - Nast. Suarce, Karim Mari Mouagher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner Limited General	Number of Pages: One — Number of Pages: One — Novaeyher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novocher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One— Number of Pages: One— Nast. Succe, Karim Nafi Mouacher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RIGHT THUMBERN
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novacher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novacher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMSPRIN
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novacher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novocher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Tog of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novacher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRIN
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: One Number of Pages: One Novocher Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Tog of thumb here

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of <u>Cautornia</u>	
County of Contra Costa	- 1 60 N 311 D12
on Sept. 10 1997 before	ore me, <u>Sandra</u> S. <u>Belk Notary Public</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public) Vafisi - Movaghar
personally appeared <u>Korim</u>	Vafisi-Movaghar
	Name(s) of Signer(ey ☐ personally known to me
My Course, Expines that 7, 2001	☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
TINUO ATTINO O	to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)ate subscribed to the
SANDRAS. BELK II	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les)
	and that by his/hier/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	and and Palt
	Signature of Notary Public
The contract of the second of	— OPTIONAL ————
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	ent
Title or Type of Document: 455	ignment
Document Date: Avg ust 20	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signerisi Olner Than Named Above. 77	William I Dianor and william II.
	Sorol
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	(s) Servy
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Sorol
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nacisi-	Mo Vag har signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nacisi- Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Mo Vagh wsigner's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s):
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi- Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi- Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Sore of Mo Vac has igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Soro J Mo Vag har Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Corporate Officer Title(s): □ Partner — □ Simited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Mo Vacy how Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT SIGNER Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi- Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Molaghar Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Conservator Cons
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Mo Vacy how Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT SIGNER Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Karim Nocisi- Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Molaghar Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Off Signer Top of thumb here